west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304 -0452
) 200 Monday, December 19, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / Convert

HG ENERGY, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re:  Permit approval for EPHRAIM GRIFFITH 133
47-043-03587-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0

(7 o'}
James A. Ma

Chief

Operator’s Well Number: EPHRAIM GRIFFITH 133
Farm Name: JASON & ASHLEY BENDER
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-03587-00-00
Vertical Convert
Date Issued: 12/19/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/23/2022



4704303587

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforce ction.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Qil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

12/23/2022



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 2 8 2022 4704303587<

‘ WV Department of
/ Environmental Protection

FORM WW-3 (B) 1) Date: 10/25/2022
1/12 2) Operator’s Well No. Ephraim Grifith No 133 Rev
3) APIWellNo.: 47 - o4 - 03587
State County Permit

4) UIC Permit No.  yic2r4301AP

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTICE OF LIQUID INJECTION OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

5) WELL TYPE: Liquid Injection / Gas Injection (not storage) |:| / Waste Disposal |:|

6) LOCATION:  Elevation: 888' Watershed: Porter Fork
District: Duval , County Lincoln Quadrangle Griffithsville 7.5'

7) WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy, LLC 8) DESIGNATED AGENT Diane White

Address 5260 Dupont Road Address 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

9) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 10) DRILLING CONTRACTOR
Name Terry Urban ) Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit
Address PO Box 1207 Address

Clendenin, WV 25045

11) PROPOSED WELL WORK Drill | / ~ Drill deeper ] | /  Redrill [ / Stimulate
tion

Plug off old formation | [ [ Perforate new formati Convert v
Other physical change in well (specify) Convert producing well to injection well and stimulate
12) GEOLOGIC TARGET FORMATION Berea Depth  2848' Feet (top) to 2664  Feet (bottom)
13) Estimated Depth of Completed Well, (or actual depth of existing well): 2822' Feet
14) Approximate water strata depths: . Fresh NA . Feet Salt 1070 Feet
15) Approximate coal seam depths: 440' - 445 ' ‘ :
16) Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ' No
17) Virgin reservoir pressure in target formation_ 1250 psig Source  Estimated
18) Estimated reservoir fracture pressure 2650 psig (BHEP)
19) MAXIMUM PROPOSED INJECTION OPERATIONS:  Volume per hour 25 bbl's Bottom hole pressure 2400 psi
20) DETAILED IDENTIFICATION OF MATERIALS TO BE INJECTED, INCLUDING JUDING ADDITIVES Fresh water, produced
water, bactericides and other chemicals as needed to maintain water quality and improve oil recovery ;
21) FILTERS (IF ANY) Cartridge filters and/or coal bed filters
22) SPECIFICATIONS FOR CATHODIC PROTECTION AND OTHER CORROSION CONTROL

23) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR : SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Size Grade | Weight | New Used For Drilling | LeftIn | FILL-UP
per ft. ) Well | OR SACKS
(CU.FT)
Conductor . 133/8" LS v . 14' 14' Kinds
Fresh Water 7 Ls 17# X 549.52' 549,52'
Coal i Sizes
Intermediate 2.375"x 4.5"
Production 41/2" J-55 10.5%# x 2775.89' 2775.89' Depths set
Tubing 2 3/8" J-55 4.6 X 2550' 2550 2450'
Liners ) Perforations
Top Bottom
2648' 2664’

24) APPLICANT’S OPERATING RIGHTS were acquired from  E & A Griffith
by deed / lease x /  other contract * / dated 12/19/1908 of record in the
Lincoln County Clerk’s office in ~_ Lease Book 38 Page

o

/€71 2429379022



470430385873

FORM WW-3 (A) 1) Date:  October 25, 2022

1/12 2) Operator’s Well No.  Ephraim Griffith No 133 R
3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 B
State County Permit

4) UIC Permit No.  Uic2R04301AP

VAT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTICE OF LIQUID INJECTION OF WASTE DISPOSAL WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS,

5) Surface Owner(S) To Be Served 7) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  HG Energy, LLG Name NA
Address 5260 Dupont Road Address
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(b) Name 7) (b) Coal Owner(S) With Declaration Of Record
Address Name NA
Address HECEIVEL:
Office of Oll 0 Gas
(c) Name Name o 2 )
A?idress Address NUV 2 8 7
6) Inspector Terry Urban 7) (c¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration Of Record Enwm{eﬁion
Address PO Box 1207 Name NA
Clendenin, WV 25045 Address

Telephone  304-549-5915

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this form and the following documents
(1) The Application For A Liquid Injection or Waste Disposal Well Work Permit on Form WW-3(B), which sets out the
parties involved in the drilling or other work;
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6; and
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form WW-9 (unless the well work is only to plug a well), which sets out the
plan for erosion and sediment control and for reclamation for the site and access road.

The date proposed for the first injection or waste disposal is 20 22

THE REASON YOU HAVE RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE
APPLICATION WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE “INSTRUCTIONS” ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF
THE APPLICATION [(FORM WW-3(B)] DESIGNATED TO YOU. HOWEVER YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE
ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this
Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a Well Work Permit with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas,
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, with respect to a well at the location described on the attached
Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the. Construction
and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or
by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of the mailing or delivery to the Chief.

The person signing this document shall make the following certification:

Well Operator HG Energy, LLC

“[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and
5260 Dupont Road

am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all Address

attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals Parkersburg, WV 26101
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that ~ By: Diane White
the information is true, accurate and complete. Iam aware that there  [yg: Agent
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including =
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. . ' )

p ty p Slgnature: D/L(.L-"VW [/«_)—’Z\Azﬁ)

12/23/2022



470430358178

bnmrimmats? . 5'

WR-35 . Page _1_ of 4_
Rev. 8/23/13 !
State of West Virginia

Department of Environmental Protection - Office of 0il and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

AFI  47- 043 . 03587 County LINCOLN Distdct PUVAL
Quad GRIFFITHSVILLE 7.5 Pad Name CRIFFITH, EPHRAIM  pisld/Pool Name GRIFFITHSVILLE
Farm name BENDER, JASON & ASHLEY ‘Well Number 133
Operstor (as registered with the 00G) G- ENERGY LLC
Address 5260 DUPONT ROAD City PARKERSBURG State YWV Zip 26101
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4:230,892 M Hasting 416,836 M
Landing Point of Curve  Northing : Fasting

Bottom Hole Northing 4,230,518 M Easting 416847 M -
Flevation (f) 888 GL Typeof Well BNew nBxising  TypeofReport olnterim &Final
Permit Type B Deviated © Horizental 0 Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical DepthType O Deap- & Shallow

Type of Operation g Convert O Deepen EDrill oPligBack 0o Redrilling o Rework o Stimulate
Well Type © Brine Disposal 0o CBM a Gas 0 Oil K Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage O Other
Type of Completion & Single © Multiple Fluids Produced oBrne uGas oNGL BOil  oOther
Drlled with o Cable 8 Rotary

Drilling Media Surfacehole #Air oMud MFresh Water Intermediate hole B Air 0 Mud B Fresh Water 0 Brine
Productionbole MAir oMud o Fresh Water M Brine
Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)

N/A

Date permit issued 8/5/18 Date driiling commenced 10/6/18 Date drilling ceased 10/12/18
Date completion activities began 12/26/18 Date completion activities ceased 11/6/18

Vérbal plugging (Y/AN) N Date permission granted  Granted by,

Pleasc note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft None ' Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths None
Salt water depth(s) ft 1070° Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths None
Coal depth(s) ft 440- 445" Cavem(s) entountered (¥/N) depths None
1s coal being mined in area (Y/N) N’ :
Reviewed by: I

RECEIVED
Office of Oif and Gas

YW 25705

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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H ‘
{{.35 Page 2 of 4
7 8/23/13 . -
éz\PI 47.043 _ 03587 Farm name, BENDER, JASQN & ASHLEY  wrail pumber 133
£
# CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement cirenlate (¥7 N}
/ SIRINGS __Siw Size Depth Used Wit Depib(s) .. *Provide details below
/[ Conductor 15" 13 378" 14 New LS " Sand in

Surfaco KL 7 549.62" New - LS &' Y
Coal | ]
atermediate 1 ’
Intermediate 2
Totermediate 3
Production 6 1/4" 412 277589 |  New J-55 Y
Tubing
Packer type and depth get
Comment Deaits  Clroulstad Est. 10 sks to surface on 7% dfa . i job. Circulaled Est. 15 sk lo sirface on 4 1127 cament jab.

CEMENT Class/Iype Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement WwWoc

DATA of Cement of Backs wi (ppe) (ft Yeka) @) Top (MD) (trs)
Conductor
Sucface Reg Neat 140 15.8 1.18 165 Surface 8
Coal
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 50:50 Pozinix 125/125 13.2M4.2 1.64/1.27 2051886 104' 8
“Tubing )
Drillers TD (fty 2822 Loggers TD (ft) 2608
Deepest formation penetrated Beres Plug back to {ft) NA
Plug back procedurc NA
Kick off depth (1t) 86T
Check all wireline logs run & caliper M density & deviated/directional K induction
® nentron M resistivity M gamma ray & temperature  Dsonic
Welicored o¥Yes B No Conventional Sidewail Weze cuttings collected mYes 0 No
DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING
12Mﬂlmuwuyulrumboﬂmm4m‘.mmrphnMMHMmT
WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE oYes B "No DETAILLS
WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? ©0Yes M No DETAILS Offico ot Ol anct 2o
WERE TRACERSUSED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED _ .
- WA-Bepartin. .
Brwironmentat Pr=

12/23/2022
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/

H
5 s prged_or?
. 8 !
£I 47. 043 _ 03587 Farm name BENDER, JASON & ASHLEY Woll number 133
£
£
; - PERFORATION RECORD
§  Stapge ' Perforated from Perforated to Numsber of
j No. Pesforation date MD #, MD# Perfurations Fommatico(s)
1 1. 1_0/26]18 2646 2664 72 Berea |

/

7

/

Ploase insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimaiations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Datz Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSD) Pregwure (PST} ISIP (PST) Proppant (lbg)  Water (bbls) _ Nitrogen/other {units}
1 | 11/6/18 4 086 - 1641 755 1,000 140
REGEIVED
Please jnsert additional pages as applicable. NOV 9 8 2022 °
wv ent of
Ehvironmﬁombn

12/23/2022




47043035873

, Page 4 of 4
saces same BENDER, JASON & ASHLEY el mamber 133
DEPTHS
2343'- 2464 VD 2640'- 2670 MD

Pleasc jnsert additional pages as applicable.. N 8] ?Q oOUCTLOD

GASTEST oBuildup oDrawdown 0OpenF low OILTEST oFlow oPump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE ~ Surface psi  Bottom Hole ._psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
CPENFLOW  Gas Qit NGL ‘Water GAS MEASURED BY
mefpd bpd bpd bpd o Bstimsted o Osifice 0 Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TGP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFI DEPTHINFT- DEFTHIN FT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITY AND
NAMEB TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)
Sand/Shale 0 440 0 440
Pittsburgh Coal 440 445 440 445
Sand/Shale 445 1637 445 1694
Blg Lime 1637 1842 1604 4935
Big tnjun 1842 1924 1935 2042
Shale 1924 2323 2042 2610
Coffes Shale 2323 2343 2610 2640
Berea 2343 2364 2640 2670 Drilled directional 8 2.3" E a distance of 833'
Shala 2384 2468 2670 2822
N 2468 2822

Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor Nozh Hom Well Driling

Address 1070 Sandy Valley Lane City Vansant State VA Zip 24856
Logging Company Weatherford International
Cementing Company C & J Energy Services
‘Address 80 Hawthora Dr City Norlon State VA Zip 24273
Stimulating Company Producers Service Corp.
Address 109 South Graham Street City Zanesville State OH Zip 48701
Please insert additional pages s applicable. _
' ) : RECEWVED .
Completed by Rogsg Hekiman "Telephone 304-420-1107 Office of Oll and Gas
Sipnature Title Operations Manager Date 12518 NOV 2 8 2022
1

Submittal of Bydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information  Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry WV Dpartment of
gnvironmental Protection

12/23/2022




WW-9 Page of
Rev. 5/10 API Number 47 - 043 - 03587
Operator's Well No, Ephraim Grifith No 133 Rev
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name_HG Energy, LLC : OP Code 494497948
Watershed Porter Fork Quadrangle _Griffithsville 7.5'

Elevation 888 County Lincoln m Duval

// ‘
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: No waste anticipated, not using a pit u

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed 7?7 Yes No X
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? _No . If so, what mil.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
' Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number : )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain No waste water or drill cuttings anticiated for the conversion

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used? NA -

Will closed loop system be used ?_NA

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NA
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, sawdust NA
_Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _NA

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under pénalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. i

Company Official Signature Deane [AMU
RECEIVED

Company Official (Typed Name)_Diane Whtie ' Office of Oil and Gas

Company Official Title_Agent ' NOV 2 8 2022

WV Dapartment of

Environmental Protectinn

Subscribed T hefore me this 25th day of October , 20 22

F L,

My commission expires “1/ 2 / Ze b

OFFICIAL SEAL t
NOTARY PUBLIC i
SIAIE OF WEST VIRGINIA l
Mark J Schall 1

HG Enorgy LLC %
[

.

5260 DUPONT ROAD -
PARKLRSBURG WV 26105
Y A ARy Ty Ry 7

232022~
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Form WW-9 Optatoi's Well No. Ephraim Griffith 133
LEGEND

Property Boundary ,‘_'__A_'__‘__. Diversion cfezcéce sz 1o ¢t drp g 34 p 7 trdt trefly
Road — = — — = == = == Spring O—)
Exis.ting Fence — ¥ —— W —— X — Wet Spot ﬁ?
Planned F;:ncc e 7 7 Drain Pipe with size in inches @ >
Stream /"*-,.‘. o /’"‘\_.“H/—\._‘_“Wr-—\__ -_-f ) ngcrway 6—-& e—-b@’ é—} éb
Open Ditch . % e e — e Cross Drain ”.[{ —7 ¥ . &I & T 75 ¥’ & &3

Rock £ELLPE
c7, =)

2w
North A .

Buildings (o]
Water wells @
pansite &

Artificial Filter Strip X X XX XX X X X XX X XX FTX T XX
Pit: cut walls @
Pit: compacted fill walls m

Area for Land Application of Pit Wi I

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

3

Lime

~ Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent)

. Tons/acre or to correct to pH

10-20-20

0.25

Prevegetation pH

6.5

Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

‘Mulch Straw 2. Fonsasee
' Seed Mixtures
Areal Area Il
 Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40

Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover i)
**Sediment Control Plan Will Be In Effect At All Times™*

Attach:l ' : ‘

Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

/ Fa

Plan Apy@y: )[(/ug «.\) M
VComments: | / -

Tiﬂe.,ﬁnszpaﬁk Wi C.U Date: / [-7-Fd NOV 2 g 262,
Field Reviewed? (Hn9™Y yres ( ) No e Departron of

ntal "—“"Wtecﬂon

12/23/2022
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FORM V-6

47043082 81(5

Longitude = 81°57' 00.8" 9,637'
] " |
" Bottom Hole Long.= 81°57" 00.2" | LATITUDE 38~ 15'00
\ 31053 =
\ & \ - 30249 o
3 Thomas in
Cooper 4 > A
S50a 3 [
31054 30810 / s_‘
* * )
Maggie
Fowler
45a 31056 / w
+* a
2213 E
kR 3 o
=
30269 9
i i |‘
a0 '
|
12 ’* R .
I‘I 30248 ‘ F:
. s
31061 ! | o
. | | Lo
A /
! NA !
[ e + |
/ ., )
DO /
o 31062
/ 30186
. 1o *
31060 EP 7 0 &
Bell .~ FM ™
¢ 110a Midkiff
108340-00 100a
30852 -
s * . % &
/ o RS | :
VA -
s ~ L‘.NE 30857 o]
Naj, e ! 31052 . P — * o
A e Nt - AT\ el o
SECTION OF WVDEP Ji s/ — ’ﬁﬂ = P NA Bell * =
GIS Dataviewer Ephraim | - & o * ®
Accuracy, completeness and precision 20 Griffith | = \)\* =l
of this data'is not guaranteed. 2288 42a A\ - g ©
Use af your own risk. 2 M 2108150 A - =
™ N28°06'W =]
ur - /L / 738" fﬁ I
FiRF 30294 El .
#ﬂ TA o Sr
Griffith sy = 4
70a (=) (*)]
m o
™
pic
Well References o)
i [4p]
N - o4z-s008 Existing Well I
)]
S
gy 71 = Well Coordinates - As Drilled =
0,133 Rev. UTM (NAD83) - Meters i
04393484 s T _': \ Surface Bottom Hole (1]
° s , ] arez | N-4,230,890 N - 4,230,606 =
os-31081 f & E-416837  E-416848
) NA
/ .
043.90050 NOTE

043-31050 O 043-30597
o o

1 - The permit application accompanying this plat
is for a conversion of an existing well.

- DENOTES A POSSIBLE WATER SUPPLY SOURCE LOCATED FROM CIRCA 2003
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY - NOT BY SURVEY. OTHER SOURCES MAY BE PRESENT.

—+{— - DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.

2 - The drawing shown herean is from the original
drilling permit application, plat dated 7/26/2018.
Present plat has been updated to reflect as-drilled
Lat./Long. and current surface ownership.

FILE NO. I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
1" = 1000" PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
SEALE = BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ,
e subMeter LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OE ONMENTAL PROTECTION.
PROVEN SOURCE OF _ ;
S Surve
ELEVATIOTSub Meter Mappin Gt'ade) (BIeNED) ' ‘(
< wil'e
PPN TIMOTHY P. ROUSN_ PS 793

WEST VIRGINIA DATE October 19, 2022
Division of Environmental Protection FARM Ephraim Griffith No.133-Rev.
Office of Qil and Gas APl WELL NO.

601 57th Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

47 — 043 035875

RECEIVED

WELLTYPE:OIL ___ GAS___  LIQUID INJECTION_X_  WASTE DISPOSAL Office of Oil and Gas
(IF"GAS") PRODUCTION ___ STORAGE___ DEEP___ SHALLOW_
LOCATION: ELEVATION 888’ WATERSHED Porter Fork NOV 2 8 2022
DISTRICT Duval COUNTY Lincoln
QUADRANGLE __ Griffithsville 7.5 WV Department of
SURFACE OWNER HG Energy. LLC ACREAGE 152.13 Ac. Environmental Protectior
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER H.G. Energy, LLC LEASE ACREAGE 42 Ac.  12/23/2022
LEASE NO.__71091-50
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __ CONVERT_X_  DRILLDEEPER___ REDRILL __  FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE ___
FORMATION ___

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION __  PERFORATE NEW
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Well will be converted to wafer injection well

PLUG AND ABANDON _ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION Berea ESTIMATED DEPTH ___TMD - 2,822"
WELL OPERATOR HG Energy LLC. DESIGNATED AGENT Diane White
ADDRESS 5260 DuPont Road ADDRESS 5260 DuPont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101




SUBJECT WELL

Ephraim Griffith No.133-Rev.
47-043-03587

T

NOV 28 2022

Griffithsville 7.9' Duadragle.

SCALE 1"=1 0001 2/23/2022




HG Energy, LLC 4704303587S
5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100 - Office

(304) 863-3172 - Fax

October 25, 2022

Mr. Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: Ephraim Griffith No. 133 (API 47-043-03587) _ RECEIVED
Duval District, Lincoln County e of Oil and ¢
West Virginia NOV 2
8 20,
Wy

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are the Forms WW-3A, WW-3B, WW-9, WR-35, mylar of plat, reclamation plan and topo map
for a permit to convert the above captioned shallow producing well to an injection well. The surface
location is owned by HG Energy therefore a Notice to the Surface Owner wasn’t needed. Our check in the
amount of $550 is attached.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please call me at 304-420-1119 or email at
dwhite@hgenergyllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White
Enclosures

ee:
Terry Urban — WV DEP Inspector

CLH 552 352

Annt $sSO
Nete 10281

12/23/2022



12/19/22, 8:46 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Well work permit issued 4704303587

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Well work permit issued 4704303587

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Dec 19, 2022 at 8:46 AM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, Brian Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org,
Andrew L Lockwood <andrew.l.lockwood@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a well work permit has been issued for 4704303587.
James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

o 4704303587.pdf
2767K

12/23/2022
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